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   HHS Surgeon General’s Policy Advisory 

Council Representatives 
Commissioned Corps Liaisons 

 
AHRQ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ATSDR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CDC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FDA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAPT Jeff Brady  
Center for Quality Improvement and 
Patient Safety (AHRQ/CQuIPS) 
540 Gaither Road  
Rockville, MD 20850 
Phone: (301) 427-1322 
FAX: (301) 427-1341  
Jeff.Brady@AHRQ.hhs.gov 
 
Alternate: Meredith Hauptmann 
 
RADM Sven Rodenbeck 
ATSDR  
1600 Clifton Road, NE, MS-F58 
Atlanta, GA  30333 
Phone: (770) 488-3660 
FAX: (770) 488-1541 
Svr1@cdc.gov  
 
Alternate: CAPT Carolyn A. Tylenda 
 
 
RADM William Bailey 
National Center for Disease Prevention 
and Health Promotion 
4770 Buford Hwy NE, MS F-10 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
Phone: (770) 488-6075 
FAX: (770) 488-6080  
Wdb9@cdc.gov 
 
Alternate:  
CAPT Mark Eberhardt  
 
RADM Sandra Kweder  
Food and Drug Administration 
WO22, Suite 6300 
10903 New Hampshire 
Silver Spring, MD 20993 
Phone: (301) 796-0700 
FAX: (301) 796-9858 
Sandra.Kweder@fda.hhs.gov 
 
 
 

Meredith Hauptmann 
Management Analyst 
AHRQ/OPART 
540 Gaither Road 
Rockville, MD  20850 
Phone: (301) 427-1738 
FAX: (301) 427-1819 
Meredith.Hauptmann@ahrq.hhs.gov 
 
Alternate: CAPT (Ret.) Bruce Immerman 
 
CAPT Doris Ravenell-Brown 
Director, CC Personnel Branch 
CDC/OCOO/HCRMO 
1600 Clifton Road, MS E-50  
Atlanta, GA  30333  
Phone: (404) 498-1800/05 
FAX:   (404) 498-1825  
DRavenellBrown@cdc.gov  
 
Alternate:  CAPT Jay Seligman 
 
CAPT Doris Ravenell-Brown 
Director, CC Personnel Branch 
CDC/OCOO/HCRMO 
1600 Clifton Road, MS E-50  
Atlanta, GA  30333  
Phone: (404) 498-1800 
FAX:   (404) 498-1825  
DRavenellBrown@cdc.gov  
 
Alternate:  CAPT Jay Seligman 
 
 
CAPT Amy Anderson 
FDA Commissioned Corps Affairs 
7700 Wisconsin Avenue 
BETHESDAPL-8318 
Bethesda, MD 20993-0002 
Phone: (240) 402-4402 
FAX: (301) 492-4784  
Amy.anderson@fda.hhs.gov 
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HRSA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
IHS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NIH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
OS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alternate:  
CAPT Amy Anderson 
 
RADM Kerry Nesseler 
HRSA 
Director, Office of Global Health Affairs 
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 12-41 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (301) 443-2741 
FAX: (301) 443-2870 
KNesseler@hrsa.gov 
 
     
 
 
CAPT Carol Lincoln 
Director  
Division of Commissioned Personnel 
Support 
801 Thompson Ave 
Suite 230 
Rockville, MD  20852 
Phone: (301) 443-5440 
carol.lincoln@ihs.gov 
 
 
 
 
RADM Helena O. Mishoe 
NIH / NHLBI 
Two Rockledge Drive, Suite 9093 
Room 9180 
6701 Rockledge Drive 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Phone: (301) 451-5081 
FAX: (301) 480-0862 
mishoeh@nhlbi.nih.gov 
 
 
CAPT Jose H. Belardo 
Deputy Regional Health Administrator 
Region VII, Kansas City 
601 East 12th St., S-1801 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Phone: (816) 426-3294 
FAX: (816) 426-2178 
BB: (816) 518-9210 
Jose.Belardo@hhs.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alternates: CDR Randy Anderson 
                    LT Meredith (Brook) Stone 
 
Penny Coppola 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Room 14C-20 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (301) 594-4888 
FAX (301) 443-9001 
pcoppola@hrsa.gov 
 
Alternates: 
Joanne Howard 
Martine Palmiter 
 
CAPT Carol Lincoln 
Director  
Division of Commissioned Personnel Support 
801 Thompson Ave 
Suite 230 
Rockville, MD  20852 
Phone: (301) 443-5440 
carol.lincoln@ihs.gov 
 
Alternates: 
CAPT Jeff Murray  
CAPT Travis Watts 
 
CDR Tiffany H. Edmonds 
31 Center Drive, Room B2B63 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Phone: (301) 402-0261 
Fax: (301) 480-1225 
Tiffany.Edmonds@nih.hhs.gov 
 
Alternates: 
Patricia Childress 
Brenda Harvey 
 
Sharonda Green 
HHH Building - Room 714-B 
200 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20201 
Phone: (202) 205-2594 
Sharonda.Green@hhs.gov 
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PSC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SAMHSA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Centers for 
Medicare and 
Medicaid Services 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NON-HHS 
Federal Bureau 
of Prisons 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAPT Martin Sanders 
Director 
Environmental Health Services  
Federal Occupational Health 
7457 Wisconsin Avenue, 7th Floor 
Bethesda, MD 20814  
Phone: (301) 492-5435 
FAX: (301) 594-4968  
martin.sanders@foh.hhs.gov 
 
RADM Peter Delany 
Director, CBHSQ                                                        
Room  7-1047 
SAMHSA 
1 Choke Cherry Road 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: 240-276-1250 
FAX: 240-276-1260 
Peter.Delany@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 
Alternate:  
CAPT Marjorie Wallace 
 
CAPT Thel Moore 
Management Operations Group 
7500 Security Boulevard  
Baltimore, MD 21244-1850 
Phone: (410) 786-0267 
Thel.Moore@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Alternate: 
CAPT Robert (Jim) Lyon  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CAPT Nicholas S. Makrides 
Chief Dentist 
Federal Bureau of Prisons 
320 First Street, NW 
HOLC Bldg., Room 400 
Washington, DC 20534 
Phone: (202) 353-4728 
FAX: (202) 305-0862 
nmakrides@bop.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

CDR Kristen Kelly  
Federal Occupational Health  
7475 Wisconsin Avenue, RM 718 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
Phone: (301) 492-5438 
FAX: (301) 492-5501 
kristin.kelly@foh.hhs.gov 
 
 
CAPT Marjorie Wallace 
DMS/OMTO 
Room 3-1033 
SAMHSA 
1 Choke Cherry Road 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (240) 276-1335 
FAX: (240) 276-1150 
Marjorie.wallace@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 
 
 
 
Co-Liaisons: 
Annette Osman 
CMS/OOM/MOG/AMD 
Mail Stop N3-22-16 
7500 Security Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21244 
Phone: (410) 786-5597 
Annette.Osman@cms.hhs.gov 
 
CAPT Thel Moore 
Management Operations Group 
7500 Security Boulevard  
Baltimore, MD 21244-1850 
Phone: (410) 786-0267 
Thel.Moore@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Alternate: 
Young Stitley 
 
 
CDR George Durgin 
Federal Bureau of Prisons 
320 First Street, NW, Room 432 
Washington, DC 20534 
Phone: (202) 353-4129 
FAX: (202) 353-4153 
gdurgin@bop.gov 
 
Alternates: 
RADM Chris Bina 
Kristy M. Hill 
Scott T. Murchie 
Freda D. Muse 
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Department of  
Homeland 
Security 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Department of 
Agriculture 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Environmental 
Protection 
Agency 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
National Oceanic 
and Atmospheric 
Administration 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RADM Maura Dollymore 
U.S. Coast Guard 
2100 Second Street, SW 
Stop 7902 
Washington, DC 20593-7902 
Phone: (202) 475-5130     
FAX: (202) 475-5906 
Maura.K.Dollymore@uscg.mil 
 
(DHS / Non-U.S. Coast Guard) 
CAPT Leigh Sawyer 
OHA Stop 0410 
245 Murray Lane 
Washington, DC 20528-0410 
Phone: (703) 647-2751 
Leigh.Sawyer@hq.dhs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CAPT David P. Goldman 
Assistant Administrator 
Office of Public Health Science 
Food Safety and Inspection Service 
Room 341-E, Whitten Bldg. 
1400 Independence Ave, SW 
Washington, DC 20250 
Phone: (202) 720-1837 
FAX: (202) 690-2980 
David.goldman@fsis.usda.gov 
 
CAPT Nelson Mix 
U.S. EPA 
Office of Water, OGWDW, WSD 
MC 4608T 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20460 
Phone: (202) 564-7951 
FAX: (202) 566-0055 
mix.nelson@epa.gov 
 
Alternate: 
CAPT Susan Conrath 
 
CAPT P. Jane Powers 
Director of Health Services 
Office of Marine and Aviations Operations 
Marine Operations Center Pacific 
2002 Marine Science Drive 
Newport, OR 97365 
Phone: (541) 867-8821 
Jane.Powers@noaa.gov 
 
 

CAPT Anita Arnold 
U.S. Coast Guard 
2100 Second Street, SW  
Stop 7902 
Washington, DC 20593-7902 
Phone: (202) 475-5186     
FAX: (202) 475-5911 
Anita.F.Arnold@uscg.mil 
 
(DHS / Non-U.S. Coast Guard) 
Coann Mitchell-Nation 
245 Murray Lane, SW 
Bldg 410, MS 0410 
Washington, DC 20528 
Phone: (202) 254-6085 
FAX: (202) 254-5625 
coann.mitchell-nation@hq.dhs.gov 
 
Alternate: 
CAPT Beverly Dandridge 
 
 
CAPT Lou Ann Rector 
USDA - FSIS  
5601 Sunnyside Avenue  
Mailstop 5264  
Room 2-L156  
Beltsville, MD  20705  
Phone: (301) 504-4249 
FAX: (301) 504-5914 
LouAnn.Rector@fsis.usda.gov 
 
 
Roxann Elmore 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Room 5340 ARN 
Washington, DC 20460 
Phone: (202) 564-5953 
FAX: (202) 564-4613 
Elmore.Roxann@epamail.epa.gov 
                   
 
 
 
 
 
CDR Michelle A. Pelkey 
NOAA Health Services 
2002 SE Marine Sciences Drive 
Newport, OR 97365 
Phone: (541) 867-8822 
FAX: (541) 867-8856 
michelle.pelkey@noaa.gov 
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St. Elizabeth’s/  
DC Commission 
on Mental Health 
Services 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
U.S. Marshals 
Service 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Department of the 
Interior 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Department of 
Defense 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LCDR Maria Cowan 
D.C. Department of Mental Health  
St. Elizabeth’s Hospital 
1100 Alabama Ave., SE  
Room 113  
Washington, D.C. 20032 
Phone: (202) 299-5214  
FAX : (202) 561-6992  
Maria.Cowan@dc.gov 
 
Alternate: 
LCDR Danielle Russell 
 
CAPT Maureen Cippel 
POD, CS IV, Room 1120 
United States Marshals Service  
2604 Jefferson Davis HWY 
Alexandria, VA 22301 
Phone: (202) 307-9263  
FAX: (202) 307-5029 
Maureen.Cippel@usdoj.gov 
 
CAPT Charles Higgins 
National Park Service 
Director, Office of Public Health 
1201 Eye Street, NW 
Room 1131 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: (202) 513-7217 
FAX: (202) 371-1349 
Charles_Higgins@nps.gov 
 
CAPT D.W. Chen 
Director, Civil-Military Medicine 
OASD-HA 
7700 Arlington Blvd, Suite 5101 
Falls Church, VA 22042-5101 
Phone: (703) 681-8227 
FAX: (703) 681-9540  
d.w.chen@ha.osd.mil 
 
Alternate: 
CAPT Nita Sood 
 
 

LCDR Danielle Russell 
D.C. Department of Mental Health  
St. Elizabeth’s Hospital 
1100 Alabama Ave., SE  
Room 113  
Washington, D.C. 20032 
Phone: (202) 299-5214  
FAX : (202) 561-6992  
Danielle.Russell@dc.gov 
 
Alternate: 
LCDR Maria Cowan 
 
CDR Heather Bonsell 
CS-4, 11th Floor 
USMS HQ 
2604 Jefferson Davis HWY 
Alexandria, VA 22301 
Phone: (202) 307-9163 
FAX: (202) 307-5029 
Heather.bonsell2@usdoj.gov 
 
Sonya Coakley 
National Park Service 
Public Health Program 
1201 Eye Street, NW 
11th Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: (202) 513-7215 
FAX: (202) 371-1349 
sonya_coakley@nps.gov 
 
CDR Sophia Russell 
DoD/TMA 
TRICARE Management Activity 
7700 Arlington Blvd, Suite 5101 
Falls Church, VA 22042-5101 
Phone: (703) 681-9534 
FAX: (703) 681-8918 
Sophia.russell@tma.osd.mil 
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